As each company began to prepare such documentation by itself, Zemelniy Kadastroviy Centr PE was sold.

The combined results of the discontinued operations included in the consolidated statement of comprehensive income and consolidated statement

of financial position are set out below: USD 35 thousand of net losses; total liabilities exceeded total assets by USD 38 thousand.

6. Correction of previous periods errors

During preparation of its consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2016, the Group revealed an error in the accounting

treatment of the share purchase warrant (Note 30).

Comparative data for the years ended 31 December 2015 and 2014 were recalculated in order to correct the error and to preserve comparability

of information. The results were reflected retrospectively as a previous period restatement. The results of reconciliation of the respective disclosure

data are presented as follows.

As at 31 December 2015 and for the year ended at that date:

Changes in lines of consolidated statement of financial position and related notes

  Previously
reported

  Impact of
changes

  Restated

 Share purchase warrant  474   (474)  -

 Long-term loans and borrowings 40 473  5 587   46 060

 Total  40 947   5 113   46 060

Changes in lines of consolidated statement of comprehensive income and related notes

  Previously
reported

  Impact of
changes

  Restated

 Gain on reversal of share purchase warrant  409   (409)  -

 Effect of additional return   -  (3 141)  (3 141)

 Total  409   (3 550)  (3 141)

IMC S.A. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
Consolidated financial statements

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(in thousand USD, unless otherwise stated)

54

7. Revenue

  Note
For the year ended
31 December 2017

 For the year ended
31 December 2016

Revenue from sales of finished products  a 125 999   124 126

Revenue from services rendered  b 762   618

   126 761   124 744

a) Revenue from sales of finished products was as follows:

  For the year ended
31 December 2017

 For the year ended
31 December 2016

Corn  79 115   75 991